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ESTATE 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late RICKY KUN had been 

determined by the decision of the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 

lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 164 p.l Anibubu 44/85 1/48 

Anabar 76 c.l Eidabonono 18/89 1/63 

Anabar 117 c.l Yakowi 18/89 1/63 

Anibare 302 c.l Atemor, Gawongabo 18/89 1/63 

Nibok 126 c.l Ijeduen 18/89 1/63 

Nibok 176 c.l Ijeduen 18/89 1/63 

Anibare 271 p.l Aruruba 18/89 1/126 

Denigomodu 254 p.l Deruge 18/89 1/126 

Anibare 43 c.l Anera 67/95 1/128 

Meneñ 48 p.l Ueo 67/95 1/128 

Meneñ 51 c.l Awindainging 67/95 1/96 

Buada 65 p.l Idutubwije 67/95 1/288 

Meneñ 381 p.l Anor 67/95 1/288 

Meneñ 403 c.l Anor 67/95 1/288 

Anibare 185 p.l Idobua 67/95 1/288 

Anibare 50 c.l Agabwe 67/95 1/384 

Anibare 51 c.l Agabwe 67/95 1/384 

Anibare 70 c.l Adetobage 67/95 1/384 

Buada 12 p.l Atuowinumor 67/95 1/384 

Buada 15 p.l Atero 67/95 1/384 

Buada 45 p.l Iyatsi 67/95 1/384 

Buada 53 p.l Ijati 67/95 1/384 

Buada 97 p.l Dobuadedar 67/95 1/384 

Buada 271 c.l Oebuebin 67/95 1/384 

Buada 395 c.l Animaeor 67/95 1/384 

Meneñ 165 c.l Ataro 67/95 1/384 
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Meneñ 166 c.l Ataro 67/95 1/384 

Meneñ 167 c.l Ataro 67/95 1/384 

Meneñ 168 c.l Ataro 67/95 1/384 

Meneñ 169 c.l Ataro 67/95 1/384 

Yaren 336 p.l Atubwinumor 67/95 1/384 

Yaren 337 p.l Atubwinumor 67/95 1/384 

Yaren 350 p.l Atero 67/95 1/384 

Meneñ 133 c.l Eatobobwe 67/95 1/168 

Meneñ 137 c.l Ibwe 67/95 1/168 

Meneñ 140 c.l Ibwe 67/95 1/168 

Meneñ 358 p.l Ataro 67/95 1/512 

Meneñ 416 p.l Ijonora 67/95 1/576 

Meneñ 445 p.l Tararo 67/95 1/576 

Nibok 89 p.l Anemenoak 18/89 1/315 

Nibok 90 p.l Anemenoak 18/89 1/315 

Nibok 100 p.l Oininibok 18/89 1/315 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late RICKY KUN 

are: 

(a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 164 p.l Anibubu Shyline Halstead 

Rickanson Kun 

Anna-Bella Canon 

Iros Kun 

1/192 

1/192 

1/192 

1/192 

Anabar 76 c.l Eidabonono Shyline Halstead 

Rickanson Kun 

Anna-Bella Canon 

Iros Kun 

1/252 

1/252 

1/252 

1/252 

Anabar 117 c.l Yakowi As for portion no. 76 c.l Anabar 

Anibare 302 c.l Atemor, Gawongabo -do-  

Nibok 126 c.l Ijeduen -do-  

Nibok 176 c.l Ijeduen -do-  

Anibare 271 p.l Aruruba Shyline Halstead 

Rickanson Kun 

Anna-Bella Canon 

Iros Kun 

1/504 

1/504 

1/504 

1/504 

Denigomodu 254 p.l Deruge As for portion no. 271 p.l Anibare 
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Anibare 43 c.l Anera Shyline Halstead 

Rickanson Kun 

Anna-Bella Canon 

Iros Kun 

1/512 

1/512 

1/512 

1/512 

Meneñ 48 p.l Ueo As for portion no. 43 c.l Anibare 

Meneñ 51 c.l Awindainging Shyline Halstead 

Rickanson Kun 

Anna-Bella Canon 

Iros Kun 

1/384 

1/384 

1/384 

1/384 

Buada 65 p.l Idutubwije Shyline Halstead 

Rickanson Kun 

Anna-Bella Canon 

Iros Kun 

1/1152 

1/1152 

1/1152 

1/1152 

Meneñ 381 p.l Anor As for portion no. 65 p.l Buada 

Meneñ 403 c.l Anor -do-  

Anibare 185 p.l Idobua -do-  

Anibare 50 c.l Agabwe Shyline Halstead 

Rickanson Kun 

Anna-Bella Canon 

Iros Kun 

1/1536 

1/1536 

1/1536 

1/1536 

Anibare 51 c.l Agabwe As for portion no. 50 c.l Anibare 

Anibare 70 c.l Adetobage -do-  

Buada 12 p.l Atuowinumor -do-  

Buada 15 p.l Atero -do-  

Buada 45 p.l Iyatsi -do-  

Buada 53 p.l Ijati -do-  

Buada 97 p.l Dobuadedar -do-  

Buada 271 c.l Oebuebin -do-  

Buada 395 c.l Animaeor -do-  

Meneñ 165 c.l Ataro -do-  

Meneñ 166 c.l Ataro -do-  

Meneñ 167 c.l Ataro -do-  

Meneñ 168 c.l Ataro -do-  

Meneñ 169 c.l Ataro -do-  

Yaren 336 p.l Atubwinumor -do-  

Yaren 337 p.l Atubwinumor -do-  

Yaren 350 p.l Atero -do-  

Meneñ 133 c.l Eatobobwe Shyline Halstead 

Rickanson Kun 

Anna-Bella Canon 

Iros Kun 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

Meneñ 137 c.l Ibwe As for portion no. 133 c.l Meneñ 

Meneñ 140 c.l Ibwe -do-  
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Meneñ 358 p.l Ataro Shyline Halstead 

Rickanson Kun 

Anna-Bella Canon 

Iros Kun 

1/2048 

1/2048 

1/2048 

1/2048 

Meneñ 416 p.l Ijonora Shyline Halstead 

Rickanson Kun 

Anna-Bella Canon 

Iros Kun 

1/2304 

1/2304 

1/2304 

1/2304 

Meneñ 445 p.l Tararo As for portion no. 416 p.l Meneñ 

Nibok 89 p.l Anemenoak Shyline Halstead 

Rickanson Kun 

Anna-Bella Canon 

Iros Kun 

1/1260 

1/1260 

1/1260 

1/1260 

Nibok 90 p.l Anemenoak As for portion no. 89 p.l Nibok 

Nibok 100 p.l Oininibok -do-  

 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of the 

Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 
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1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late JIMMY OLSSON had been 

determined by the decision of the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 

lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anabar 151 p.l Idomomodo 66/88 1/48 

Denigomodu 217 p.l - 66/88 1/48 

Anibare 280 p.l Mockin 66/88 4/105 

Anibare 282 p.l Mockin 66/88 4/105 

Anibare 283 p.l Mockin 66/88 4/105 

Anibare 284 p.l Mockin 66/88 4/105 

Anibare 222 p.l Abugibe 66/88 1/21 

Anibare 263 p.l Abugibe 66/88 1/21 

Anibare 266 p.l Atubwina 66/88 1/21 

Anibare 306 c.l Atreiy 66/88 1/21 

Anibare 308 c.l Temor 66/88 1/21 

Anibare 347 p.l Metapang 66/88 1/21 

Ijuw 4 p.l Mwange 66/88 1/21 

Ijuw 72 p.l Aner 66/88 1/21 

Nibok 178 c.l Ugnaquo 66/88 1/21 

Anabar 136 c.l Badanni 66/88 1/16 

Anabar 137 c.l Badanni 66/88 1/16 

Anetean 18 p.l Atimetum 66/88 1/16 

Anetean 44 c.l Eberin 66/88 1/16 

Anetean 74 c.l Anut 66/88 1/16 

Anetean 100 c.l Eidedbage 66/88 1/16 

Baitsi 73 p.l Imerowit 66/88 1/16 

Anetan 59 c.l Mediteru 66/88 1/8 

Anetan 60 c.l Atimange, Anud 66/88 1/7 

Anetan 76 c.l Atmange 66/88 1/7 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late JIMMY 

OLSSON are: 

(a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 151 p.l Idomomodo Helmut Brett Olsson 1/48 

Denigomodu 217 p.l - As for portion no. 151 p.l Anabar 

Anibare 280 p.l Mockin Helmut Brett Olsson 4/105 

Anibare 282 p.l Mockin As for portion no. 280 p.l Anibare 

Anibare 283 p.l Mockin -do-  

Anibare 284 p.l Mockin -do-  

Anibare 222 p.l Abugibe Helmut Brett Olsson 1/21 

Anibare 263 p.l Abugibe As for portion no. 222 p.l Anibare 

Anibare 266 p.l Atubwina -do-  

Anibare 306 c.l Atreiy -do-  

Anibare 308 c.l Temor -do-  

Anibare 347 p.l Metapang -do-  

Ijuw 4 p.l Mwange -do-  

Ijuw 72 p.l Aner -do-  

Nibok 178 c.l Ugnaquo -do-  

Anabar 136 c.l Badanni Helmut Brett Olsson 1/16 

Anabar 137 c.l Badanni As for portion no. 136 c.l Anabar 

Anetan 18 p.l Atimetum -do-  

Anetan 44 c.l Eberin -do-  

Anetan 74 c.l Anut -do-  

Anetan 100 c.l Eidedbage -do-  

Baitsi 73 p.l Imerowit -do-  

Anetan 59 c.l Mediteru Helmut Brett Olsson 1/8 

Anetan 60 c.l Atimange, Anud Helmut Brett Olsson 1/7 

Anetan 76 c.l Atmange As for portion no. 60 c.l Anetan 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of the 

Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 
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AMENDMENT 

 

In Government Gazette No. 15/2011, G.N.No. 79/2011, Estate of the late Maria Kantoa Iwugia, 

delete shares on pages 2 and 4, insert hereunder:- 

 

DELETE PAGE 2 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Nibok 11 p.l - 59/96 1/225 

Nibok 36 p.l - 59/96 1/225 

Nibok 47 p.l - 59/96 1/225 

Nibok 79 p.l Amero 59/96 1/225 

Nibok 123 p.l Ati 59/96 1/225 

Nibok 98 p.l Eamen 59/96 1/225 

Nibok 248 p.l Anogowang 59/96 1/225 

 

INSERT PAGE 2 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Nibok 11 p.l - 59/96 1/125 

Nibok 36 p.l - 59/96 1/125 

Nibok 47 p.l - 59/96 1/125 

Nibok 79 p.l Amero 59/96 1/125 

Nibok 123 p.l Ati 59/96 1/125 

Nibok 98 p.l Eamen 59/96 1/125 

Nibok 248 p.l Anogowang 59/96 1/125 
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DELETE PAGE 4 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Nibok 11 p.l - 

 

 

 

Charles R(T/TEE) 

Aloysious Amwano 

Clement Iwugia 

Roger Iwugia 

Tira Ratabwiy 

(Masco Ratabwiy) 

Quincy Ratabwiy 

Syntche Ratabwiy(LTO) 

Ekauwe Ratabwiy(LTO) 

1/900 

1/900 

1/900 

1/4500 

1/4500 

1/4500 

1/4500 

1/4500 

Nibok 36 p.l - As for portion no. 11 p.l Nibok 

Nibok 47 p.l - -do-  

Nibok 79 p.l Amero -do-  

Nibok 123 p.l Ati -do-  

Nibok 98 p.l Eamen -do-  

Nibok 248 p.l Anogowang -do-  

 

INSERT PAGE 4 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Nibok 11 p.l - 

 

 

 

Charles R(T/TEE) 

Aloysious Amwano 

Clement Iwugia 

Roger Iwugia 

Tira Ratabwiy 

(Masco Ratabwiy) 

Quincy Ratabwiy 

Syntche Ratabwiy(LTO) 

Ekauwe Ratabwiy(LTO) 

1/500 

1/500 

1/500 

1/2500 

1/2500 

1/2500 

1/2500 

1/2500 

Nibok 36 p.l - As for portion no. 11 p.l Nibok 

Nibok 47 p.l - -do-  

Nibok 79 p.l Amero -do-  

Nibok 123 p.l Ati -do-  

Nibok 98 p.l Eamen -do-  

Nibok 248 p.l Anogowang -do-  

 

NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above amendment may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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AMENDMENT/ PERSONALTY 

 

In Government Gazette No. 16/ 2013, G.N.No. 79/2013, personalty estate of the late Aiyire 

Raidi, insert as follows:- 

 

DELETE: 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF AIYIRE RAIDI 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and agreed 

that the estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF 

INCOME 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

 

Aiyire Raidi 

 

All monies, Rentals, 

Ronwan Interests(if 

any) 

 

 

Eidanreb Raidi 

David Bedage Raidi 

 

½ 

1/2 

 

 

 

INSERT: 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF ORLANDO KEITSITO 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and agreed 

that the estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF 

INCOME 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

 

Orlando Keitsito 

 

All monies, Rentals, 

Ronwan Interests(if 

any) 

 

 

Eidanreb Raidi 

David Bedage Raidi 

 

1/2 

1/2 

 

 

 

Please effect distribution of the above accordingly. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 


